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FOR THREADED RIGID CONDUIT AND IMC

APPLICATION:
•	�Used through knockout to connect  

box to conduit coupling. Used with 
a locknut to connect two boxes side 
by side or back to back. Used with a 
locknut to connect fixture housing to 
continuous runs.

FEATURES: 
•	�Available with insulated throat.

•	With rigid conduit threads (NPS).

STANDARD MATERIALS:
Zinc Die Cast

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCES

UL LISTED E198258
UL Standard: UL514B   
NEMA FB-1  
ASTM Rated

TYPE 90Z
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

90Z 1/2" 1.02 0.68 100 1000 4 19002

91Z 3/4" 1.29 0.75 50 500 6 19102

92Z 1" 1.53 0.87 25 250 10 19202

93Z 1-1/4" 1.89 0.94 25 250 14 19302

94Z 1-1/2" 2.30 0.91 25 100 20 19402

95Z 2" 2.88 1.07 10 40 32 19502

96Z 2-1/2" 3.39 1.38 10 40 43 19602

97Z 3" 4.06 1.44 10 40 55 19702

98Z 3-1/2" 4.61 1.47 10 40 68 19802

99Z 4" 5.15 1.47 5 20 70 19902

TYPE 90ZT
CATALOG  
NUMBER

TRADE 
SIZE DIM A DIM B

UNIT 
PACK

MASTER 
PACK

LBS./ 
100 PCS UPC #

90ZT 1/2" 1.02 0.68 100 1000 4 19004

91ZT 3/4" 1.29 0.75 50 500 6 19104

92ZT 1" 1.53 0.87 25 250 10 19204

93ZT 1-1/4" 1.89 0.94 25 250 14 19304

94ZT 1-1/2" 2.30 0.91 25 100 20 19404

95ZT 2" 2.88 1.07 10 40 32 19504

96ZT 2-1/2" 3.39 1.38 10 40 43 19604

97ZT 3" 4.06 1.44 10 40 55 19704

98ZT 3-1/2" 4.61 1.47 10 40 68 19804

99ZT 4" 5.15 1.47 5 20 70 19904

Insulated Throat




